TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skyway Luggage Company		02/16/2012	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ricardo Beverly Hills, Inc.
Street Address:	16111 Canary Ave.
City:	La Mirada
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90638
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3212824	SKYWAY
Registration Number:	1415883	SKYWAY
Registration Number:	1034848	SKYWAY
Registration Number:	3365735	KID'S GEAR
Registration Number:	3009483	ELEMENT BARRIER
Registration Number:	2901522	RAINIER
Registration Number:	2587504	AXIS
Registration Number:	2615817	SIGMA
Registration Number:	2492169	CLOUDLITE
Registration Number:	2409380	ZERO GRAVITY
Registration Number:	2413037	VERSA-POCKET
Registration Number:	2299791	ATTACH-MATE
Registration Number:	1851489	NORTHWEST TRAILS
Registration Number:	1858171	ESCAPE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004723 FRAME: 0954

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1745809	LEWIS & HYDE
Registration Number:	1668524	ASCOT
Registration Number:	1658977	GRAND OPENING
Registration Number:	1677631	
Registration Number:	0934766	OUTDOOR TWIST
Registration Number:	0810690	TRAVELGARD
Registration Number:	0724658	CLOUD-WEIGHT
Registration Number:	0711397	NO-WEIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988 Phone: 310-207-3800

Email: suzanne_johnston@bstz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Blakely Sokoloff Taylor Zafman LLP Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Blvd., 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025-1040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074300.G042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Johnston
Signature:	/Suzanne Johnston/
Date:	02/24/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment (US)- (Executed)[1]#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (US)- (Executed)[1]#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004723 FRAME: 0955

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Revitalization Partners, LLC, a Washington limited liability company acting in its capacity as the General Receiver for Skyway Luggage Company, a Washington corporation (the "Assignor") has agreed to assign all intellectual property assets of Skyway Luggage Company to Ricardo Beverly Hills, Inc. (the "Assignee"), pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement executed by Assignor and Assignee and approved by the Superior Court of Washington for King County;

WHEREAS, Skyway Luggage Company is the owner of at least the trademarks listed below, which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registered Mark	U.S. Registration No.
SKYWAY	3,212,824
SKYWAY and design	1,415,883
SKYWAY and design	1,034,848
KID'S GEAR	3,365,735
ELEMENT BARRIER	3,009,483
RAINIER	2,901,522
AXIS	2,587,504
SIGMA	2,615,817
CLOUDLITE	2,492,169
ZERO GRAVITY	2,409,380
VERSA-POCKET	2,413,037
ATTACH-MATE	2,299,791
NORTHWEST TRAILS	1,851,489
ESCAPE	1,858,171
LEWIS & HYDE	1,745,809
ASCOT	1,668,524
GRAND OPENING	1,658,977
Red Zipper Slide Design	1,677,631

TRADEMARK REEL: 004723 FRAME: 0956 OUTDOOR TWIST 934,766
TRAVELGARD (stylized) 810,690
CLOUD-WEIGHT 724,658
NO-WEIGHT 711,397

AND, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all trademarks of Skyway Luggage Company, including marks which may currently be unregistered, and the goodwill therefor, pursuant to the parties' agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, Ricardo Beverly Hills, Inc., all right, title and interest in the trademarks of Skyway Luggage Company, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations and applications thereof, including all right to bring actions for infringement in its own name and to solely receive and collect all damages and settlements for any such infringement which occurred before and/or after this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment on the 16th day of February, 2012.

Revitalization Partners, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, in its capacity as General Receiver for Skyway Luggage Company

Ulan M. Davis

Name: Alan M. Davis

Title: Principal

2

RECORDED: 02/24/2012